Swafford:
Vandiver:

FLORIDA PUBLIC BERVICE COMMIBSION
Fletcher Building
101 Bast Gaines Btreet
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

MEMORAMNDUMH
JUNE 18, 1992

TO t DIVISION OF RECORDS AND HNHIWLZBDL” a{ﬂéb

FROX : DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS [WILLIAMS, SHELFER] /2
DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES [WILSON]JMLwW

RE H DOCKET NO. 920197-TI; CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
BERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONE
CERTIFICATE NO. 2664 IBBUED TO TIGA MANAGEMENT
CORPORATION, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-480(4) (a),
F.A.C., RECORDB AND REPORTS; RULES INCORPORATED.

AGENDA : JUNE 30, 1992 - CONTROVERBIAL
= PARTIES MAY PARTICIPATE

PANEL : FULL COMMIBSION
CRITICAL DATEB : HONE

SPECIAL INBTRUCTIONS: NHONE

BTAFF DISCUSSION
ISBUE 1: Should this Docket be closed?
RECOMMENDATION: Yes, this docket should be closed.
BTAFF ANALYS8IB: On June 4, 1991, Tiga Management Corporation,
Inc. (TIGA) complied with Show Cause Order No. PSC-92-0320-FOF-
TI, issued May 11, 1992. With the payment of the $100.00 fine no

further action needs to be taken in this docket and the docket
should be closed.
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